
CHENNAI METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

e- Tenders are invited from the eligible tenderers for the following work as per the procedure of 
CMWSSB under single cover system confirming to the Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders 
Act, 1998 and Rules 2000 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Work and Tender No. E.M.D. 
in Rs. 

Eligibility 
 
 

1. Rerouting of existing 500mm dia pipe and construction of 
deep machine hole and diversion of open drain at 
Sathiyapuram main road in Depot – 81/ Area VII 
CNT/LT/SEW/MWB/115/2022-23 

22,500/- Class III A & 
above 

 

2. Supply and delivery of 40HP non clog sewage submersible 
pumpset, along with 200mm dia pipeline for interconnection with 
required valves and VFD starter along with cables in Nehru 
Nagar sewage pumping station, Area –VII 
CNT/LT/SEW/MWB/116/2022-23 

30,500/- Class IIB and 
above 

2. Availability of tender schedule 26.07.2022 to 11.08.2022 

3. e-Bid Submission closing Date 11.08.2022 upto 3.00 P.M. 
Tenders must be submitted online only 
through website: www.tntenders.gov.in 

4. EMD- Mode of Payment EMD by online transfer only through NIC 
Portal. The tenderer shall submit scanned 
copy of online transaction statement 
towards EMD payment as part of Tender 
document. 

5. Date & time for opening of tenders through e-bid 12.08.2022 after 3.00 P.M. 

6. Availability of tender schedule  
Through Website 

Available through website 
www.tntenders.gov.in 

7. Address for information and clarifications  Office of Superintending Engineer, 
CMWSSB 
3rd floor, Commissionerate of Municipal 
Administration, Raja Annamalaipuram,  
Chennai-600 028 
Phone No. 044-2845 1300, 044-29520299   
Extn. 254,  
Email : secandm@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER                                     
(CONTRACTS & MONITORING) 

http://www.tntenders.gov.in/
http://www.tntenders.gov.in/
mailto:secandm@gmail.com

